Sebastian Inlet District Regular Commission Meeting Wednesday, 4:30 PM, March 8, 2023 North Indian River County Library 1001 Sebastian Boulevard Sebastian, FL, 32958

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order Chairman Lawton Seal
- II. Approval of Minutes Regular Commission Mtg. February 8, 2023
- III. Presentations
 - A) Seagrass Monitoring Update Stephen Trbovich, Atkins
- IV. Information and Discussion Agenda
 - A) Media and Information
 - **B)** Executive Director's Reports:
 - 1. Update on the 2022/23 Upland Sand Truck Haul/Beach Placement Project
 - 2. Discussion on the Sebastian Inlet District Local Funding Initiative Request (Senate) and Appropriations Project Request (House) for the Upcoming FY 2023/24 Legislative Sessions
- V. Public Outreach Activities
- VI. Park Matters Ken Torres
- VII. Legal Counsel Update Jack Kirschenbaum, Gray Robinson
- VIII. Public Comment Period
 - IX. Consent Agenda
 - A) Authorized Work for Commission Review:
 - 1. No items
 - B) Recommended for Approval:
 - 1. FDEP Grant Agreement No. 22IR2 Amendment 1 Sebastian Inlet IMP Implementation

- 2. Interlocal Agreement Between Sebastian Inlet District and the Brevard Mosquito Control District For Acquisition of Non-Beach Compatible Material
- 3. One-Year Extension Memorandum of Understanding between Indian River County and Sebastian Inlet District for Coordination of Supplemental Downdrift Nourishment and Related Coastal Activities
- 4. Work Order No. 2223-012-LSS, Land and Sea Surveying 2023 March/April Hydrographic Survey
- 5. Work Order No. 2223-013-ESA, Environmental Science Associates DMMA Annual land Management and Site Engineering

X. Commissioners Items

Vice Chairman Mitchell

Secretary/Treasurer Michael Rowland

Commissioner Frazier

Commissioner Barney

Chairman Lawton Seal

XI. Unfinished Business

XII. New Business

XIII. Adjournment

February 2023 Financial Statements